CLARK COUNTY REGIONAL OPIOID TASK FORCE ORIENTATION AND TRAINING SATURDAY, JANUARY 20, 2024 9:00 A.M.

The Clark County Regional Opioid Task Force was created by AB132 from the 82nd Session of the 2023 Nevada Legislature and is comprised of fifteen (15) individuals appointed by the Board of Clark County Commissioners. The Task Force reviews data relating opioid overdose fatalities and near fatalities and uses such data to identify gaps in community services relating to opioids and opioid overdose fatalities. The Task Force reviews data from existing state and community databases and, in particular, information relating to harm reduction and substance abuse. Task Force members identify trends in the social determinants of health relating to opioid overdose fatalities and identify opportunities for prevention to promote recovery and to collaborate to leverage existing resources to prevent substance misuse. **The public is invited to comment.**

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment
- 3. Opening Remarks and Oath of Office
- 4. Receive Presentation of Nevada's Open Meeting Law, Nevada Ethics Law, and Robert's Rules of Order. (For discussion only)
- 5. Introduction to Clark County Regional Opioid Task Force (For discussion only)
- 6. *Review and approve 2024 scheduled Task Force meeting dates, times, and location of the Clark County Regional Opioid Task Force. (For possible action)
- 7. Public Comment
- 8. Adjournment

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

Notice/agenda of a meeting of the Clark County Regional Opioid Task Force, scheduled for Saturday, January 20, 2024 at 9:00 a.m., was posted per Open Meeting Law requirements at the following locations:

Clark County Government Center Lobby https://notice.nv.gov

^{*} Action items that may be voted on by Committee. Public comment is limited to three minutes.